

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 336-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed
File created: 3/10/2023 In control: City Cour

 File created:
 3/10/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 4/24/2023
 Final action:
 4/24/2023

Enactment date: 4/24/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 4/25/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into an agreement with

Medical Debt Resolution, Inc. dba RIP Medical Debt to provide medical debt forgiveness to qualifying

City of Cleveland residents.

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin, Kris Harsh, Kevin Conwell, Charles Slife, Richard A. Starr, Rebecca Maurer, Jasmin

Santana, Justin M. Bibb

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, MEDICAL DEBT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 336-2023-RIP medical debt forgiveness [substitute for 128-2023], 2. 336-2023 Presentation -RIP

Med Debt Government Initiatives (002), 3. Final Version - City Record May 5, 2023 Page 101

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | |
|-----------|------|--------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| 4/24/2023 | 1 | City Council | approved | Pass | |
| 3/13/2023 | 1 | City Council | read and referred to admin | read and referred to administrative review | |

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into an agreement with Medical Debt Resolution, Inc. dba RIP Medical Debt to provide medical debt forgiveness to qualifying City of Cleveland residents.